44, SHROFF BHUVAN, 4TH FLOOR, 159, P. D'MELLO ROAD,
CARNAK BUNDER, MUMBAI - 400 001.
REGISTER NO.: HO - 3D - 9396 M.B.P.T.D.E.P. REG. NO.: T- 235
TEL.: 22611338 '

THE REVISED RATE SCHEDULE & OTHER CONDITIONS FOR HIRING OF FORKLIFTS EFFECTIVE FROM
1st April - 2013

1. CHARGES : SHIFT - WISE
When a Forklift engaged Shift-Wise the charges shall be as per Schedule below.

2. SHIFT TIMINGS :

Port Trust Shift timings shall be observed in the Docks as well as in Greater Mumbai and Thane. No work shall be
done during lunch break unless additional Payment is agreed on proreta basis.
3. GARAGE TO GARAGE CHARGES :

(a) The hire shall be charged from the time forklift leaves our depot till the time it returns to Garage.
(b) The time taken by forklift to return to the depot shall be charged extra as under :

From Upto Colaba, Sewree, Byculla .............c.ovvvniminiciniiinninns Minimum % Shift

From Upto Siont,khgngnjrmJNadaIa. Worli, Walkeshwar ......cc.cccvvveneen 4 Shift

From Upto Ghatképar, Kurla, Bandra, Santacruz

Andheri Chembur & Mankhurd.............ccovveniniecvaianens kR One Shift

From Upto Borivali, Mulund, Bhandup, Goregaon and up to Dahisar ............ccceeniniinnes One Shift
From Upto Thane, Navi Mumbai & (Vashi) .........ccoccueeiinniiininiennnnne One Shift.

4. MINIMUM CHARGES :
(a) Minimum Charges for ¥ Shift i.e. only in 1st Shift.
(b) 1l nd Shift and il rd Shift Minimum Charges 1 Shift.
(c) Forklift Working on Board will be Charged for Full shift only.
(d) Forkliift working beyond Kurla & Bandra shall be charged minimum for Two Shift.

5. SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS :
No job shall be undertaken for less than a shift on sundays and Holidays. Holiday means Mumbai Port Trust Holiday

6. BOOKING CANCELLED :
*  The Bookmg of Forklift if cancelled, the minimum 2 hours chargad to be pald as per Forklift capacfty booked.

e NS —

7. CUSTOMER’S RESPONSIBILITY: e

Forklift Shall be supplied purely as per the order of the Customer’s obligation to see that nothing more is lifted then
the indented capacity. If this is violated the entire repairability for the damages to the Forklift and crew and third

party

8. TheForkiift shall be supplied at Hirer's risk only. The Forklift Owner shall be not be liable for any damages or loss during
the loading and unloading operations.
SHIFT TIMINGS CHARGEABLE
1st Shift : 9.00A.M. to 5.00 P.M. (12.00 to 1.00 Lunch)
2nd Shit : 6.00PM. to 11.30P.M. (8.00 to 8.30 Dinner)
3rd Shift : 1.00AM. to 5.00PM. (3.00 to 3.30Tea)

Effective from-1s.i_Apri{ p i b A R

WORKING ON SHORE
CAPACITY FULL SHIFT | HALF SHIFT

FOR FORKLIFT Rs. Rs. g
CONTAINERS STUFFING / DESTUFFING ‘
UPTO 3 TONS 5000/- 4000/-

- 5 . 6500/- 5000/-

" 10 g 8000/- 6500/-

¥ 15to 25 " '15000/- 10,000

) " Extention Fork will be charged Extra Rs. 1000/- per shift
(i)  Surcharges of Rs. 2000/- per shift Forklift shall be charged for working instream.
(i) Forkliftworked during the Lunch & Dinner time Charges willbe charged on Proreta Rate.

WORKING ON BOARD
CAPACITY FULL SHIFT
FOR FORKLIFT : Rs.
'I;IPTO 3 TO"NS 5000/- CHARGES Wikl BE
Bens o - 7000/- MINIMUM
" ' 10 % 11,000/- FOR FULL SHIFT
" ; 15 " 14,000/-
" 25 PR 19,000/-

Note: There are strictly subject to Payment within 15 days from the Date of receipt of bill by the Hirer. If the Paymentis not
made within this stipulated penod there will be sucharged of 3% per Month from Due Date. , e




